

| | K | | Label No. | | | | | | ル | ente | $\iota \propto \circ$ | 1// | / |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| L | | | | | _ | 1011 | | | | _ | 7 | Docket | 78841WSS |
| 1-3 | orm PTO 1595 31-92 | | | R | FUOKI | DATION | FOR | M COVE | R SHE | ΞT | | | RTMENT OF COMM atent and Trademark O |
| M | 10DIFIED 2 | -15-93 | | | | PATE | NTS | ONLY | - | | | | |
| Та | ab settings ® ® | ® | ▼ | | ▼ | ▼ | | Y | | | | | ▼ |
| 1. | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Ravi Sharma Assignor # 2: John A. Quenin Assignor # 3: Christopher N. Delametter Assignor # 4: Michael E. Meichle Assignor # 5: Omid A. Moghadam Assignor # 6: Walter S. Stevens | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N | lame: E | astman | Kodak Co | mpany | / | City: | Rocl | hester | | State: | NY | Zip: | 14650-220 |
| 3 | . Nature of | f Conv | eyance: | \mathbf{x} | Assignm | ient | | Other: | · | | | | |
| 1 | A | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Ass Applicati If this doc | on nun | # 5: 19 Sep # 6: 15 Sep aber(s) or passes being filed to | atent r | r 1999 number(s): with a new a | | | ation No. To | | ~ | ne as the ex | xecution | |
| da | Ass Applicati If this docute of the Assi | on nun | the first stated at the stated | atent r | r 1999 number(s): with a new a ws: | application, th | ne execu | ition date of th | ne applicatio | n is the sam | | xecution | |
| da | Ass Applicati If this doc ite of the Assi Name and | on num cument is ignment, | the feet of the second of the | atent r | r 1999 number(s): with a new a ws: | pondence o | onceri | ning docum | ne application | n is the sam | ed: | | |
| da | Ass Applicati If this docute of the Assi Name and Name: | on nument is ignment, d addre | the feet of the second of the | atent r | r 1999 number(s): with a new a ws: | pondence o | concern | ning docum | ne application | d be mail | ed: ny, Paten | nt Legal St | aff |
| da | Ass Applicati If this doc ite of the Assi Name and | on nument is ignment, d addre | the feet of the second of the | atent r | r 1999 number(s): with a new a ws: | pondence o | onceri | ning docum | ne application | n is the sam | ed: ny, Paten | | aff |
| 5. | Ass Applicati If this doc ate of the Assi Name and Name: City: | on num cument is gnment, d addre M Roo numbe | the feet of application of application of application feet of application of the feet of application of applica | atent r ogether as follow to who es | number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp | pondence of Add | concern lress: tate: | ning docum Eastn NY e (1) unless | ne application | d be mail Compar Zip: | ed: ny, Paten 146 | nt Legal St 50-2201 | |
| 6. 7. | Ass Applicati If this docute of the Assi Name and Name: City: The total Total fee | on num cument is ignment, d addre M Roo numbe (37 CF | the feet of application of the feet of application of the feet of the feet of the feet of application of the feet of the | atent rogether as followers | number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp | pondence of Add S ts involved | concerniress: tate: is one | ning docum Eastm NY e (1) unless | ne application | d be mail Compar Zip: | ed: ny, Paten 146 | nt Legal St | |
| 6. 7. | Ass Applicati If this docute of the Assi Name and Name: City: The total Total fee | on num cument is ignment, d addre M Roo numbe (37 CF | the feet of application of application of application feet of application of the feet of application of applica | atent rogether as followers | number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp | pondence of Add S ts involved | concerniress: tate: is one | ning docum Eastm NY e (1) unless | ne application | d be mail Compar Zip: | ed: ny, Paten 146 | nt Legal St 50-2201 | |
| 6. 7. | Ass Applicati If this docute of the Assi Name and Name: City: The total Total fee | on num cument is ignment, d addre M Roo numbe (37 CF | the feet of application of the feet of application of the feet of the feet of the feet of application of the feet of the | atent rogether as followers | number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp | pondence of Add S ts involved number: | concernates: tate: is one closed | ning docum Eastm NY e (1) unless | nent should nan Kodak stated as t | d be mail Compar Zip: | ed: ny, Paten 146 | nt Legal St 50-2201 | |
| 6. 7. | Ass Applicati If this document of the Assi Name and Name: City: The total Total fee Eastman Stateme To the b | on numer is ignment, id address Minumber (37 CF Kodak | the feet of the second of the | atent r ogether as follow to who es The properties of the propert | number(s): number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp and patent s it account | pondence of Add S ts involved Enumber: | concern dress: tate: is one closed 05-02 | ning docum Eastm NY e (1) unless X 25 | nent should nan Kodak stated as f | d be mail c Compar Zip: follows: | ed: ny, Paten 146 charged | nt Legal St 50-2201 I to deposi | t account |
| 6. 7. 8. | Ass Applicati If this document of the Assi Name and Name: City: The total Total fee Eastman Stateme To the b | on numer is ignment, id address Minumber (37 CF Kodak | the feet of the second of the | atent r ogether as follow to who es The properties of the propert | number(s): number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp and patent s it account | pondence of Add S S is involved Ennumber: O N | concern dress: tate: is one closed 05-02 | ning docum Eastm NY e (1) unless X 25 E THIS SPAC | nent should nan Kodak stated as the Authorian Authorian E | d be mail c Compar Zip: follows: zed to be | ed: ny, Paten 146 charged | nt Legal St 50-2201 I to deposi | t account |
| 6. 7. 8. | Ass Applicati If this document of the Assi Name and Name: City: The total Total fee Eastman Stateme To the boof the or | on numer is ignment, id address M Rooman Roo | the feet of the second of the | atent rogether as follow to who es Separations: | number(s): number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp and patent s it account | pondence of Add S S is involved Ennumber: O N | concern dress: tate: is one closed 05-02 | ning docum Eastm NY e (1) unless X 25 E THIS SPAC | nent should nan Kodak stated as the Authorian Authorian E | d be mail c Compar Zip: follows: zed to be | ed: ny, Paten 146 charged | nt Legal St 50-2201 I to deposi | t account |
| 6. 7. 8. | Ass Applicati If this document of the Assi Name and Name: City: The total Total fee Eastman Stateme To the boof the or | on numer is ignment, id address M Rooman Roo | the feet of the second of the | atent rogether as follow to who es Separations: | number(s): number(s): with a new a ws: om corresp and patent s it account | pondence of Add S S is involved Ennumber: O N | concern dress: tate: is one closed 05-02 | ning docum Eastm NY e (1) unless X 25 | nent should nan Kodak stated as the Authorian Authorian E | d be mail c Compar Zip: follows: zed to be | ed: ny, Paten 146 charged | nt Legal St 50-2201 I to deposi | |

10/06/1999 DMGUYEN 00000117 050225 09407451 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

A SELF-CLEANING INK JET PRINTER SYSTEM WITH REVERSE FLUID FLOW AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING THE PRINTER SYSTEM

| rialitos of modernati | |
|--|---|
| which is [check one] | |
| X a non-provisional application for patent executed on t | the date(s) shown below by: |
| a provisional application for patent by: | • |
| an international application for patent by: | |
| | |
| Assignor #1: Ravi Sharma | Date 9/15/99 |
| Assignor # 2: John A. Quenin | Date 9/15/99 |
| Assignor #3: Christopher N. Delametter | Date $9/15/99$ |
| Assignor # 4: Michael E. Meichle | Date 9/15/99 |
| Assignor # 5: Omid A. Moghadam | Date 9/19/99 |
| Assignor # 6: Walter S. Stevens | Date 9-15-99 |
| in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective riclaim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessar maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possessic testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative p of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be | already filed as er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in a hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title ights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to see applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in y to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, on relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in man Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be more with the laws of the State of New York, USA. |
| Signature of Assignor #1 | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Ravi Sharma 9/15/99 | |
| Date: 9/15/99 | |
| Witnessed: Christine Polhinst | |
| Signature of Assignor # 2 | Witness Address, if other than |
| 70 0 2 | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| John A. Quenin | |
| | |
| Date: 9/15/99 | |
| Date: 9/15/99 Witnessed: Christine Tolhunst | |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0484

Docket 78841WSS

| Signature of Assignor # 3 | Witness Address, if other than |
|-------------------------------|--|
| | |
| Christop of Delat | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Christopher N. Delametter | |
| Date: 9/15/99 | |
| Witnessed: Christine Polhint | |
| Signature of Assignor # 4 | Witness Address, if other than |
| nuther & mall | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Michael E. Meichle | |
| Date: 9 15 9 9 | |
| Witnessed: Christine Polhust | |
| Signature of Assignor # 5 | Witness Address, if other than |
| Omid A. Moghadam | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Omid A. Moghadam | 12206 Grasy Hill Ct. |
| Date: 9/19/99 | Fair-Fax, VA 22033 |
| Witnessed: Bothy a Romes | |
| Signature of Assignor # 6 | Witness Address, if other than |
| Walter S. Stevens | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Date: 9-15-99 | |
| Witnessed: Christine Polhurst | |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0485